## VILLAGE OF CHASE

## BY-LAW NO. 343

A Bylaw of the Village of Chase to amend Bylaw No. 9, respecting the levy of a frontage tax to meet the cost of work and services that benefit land within the

Village of Chase The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open assembled, enacts as follows:

- THAT Bylaw No. 9, "Water Frontage Tax Bylaw" is hereby amended by making the following amendment to Section 3(2) - the annual rate shall be .45 cents per foot frontage;
- THIS Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Village of Chase Water Frontage Tax Amendment Bylaw No. 343, 1986."

~ <del></del>		
READ A FIRST TIME THIS 9th day of _	actober	, 1986.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS 9th day of _	Actober	, 1986.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS 134 day of	navember	, 1986.
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS	27th day of	november, 1986

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Bylaw No. 343, cited as "Village of Chase Water Frontage Amendment Bylaw No. 343, 1986. agnes Sweet

A true copy of Ey-Law No. 343 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 19 day of 1987 JANUARY

Inspector of Municipalities